RTO Office Jammu, Through Its’ Proprietor Mr. Pawan
Sharma S/o Sh. Prabhu Dayal Sharma R/o H.No. 10, Gali Khilonia, Jammu Dl-Borrower. 2. Mr
Pawan Sharma S/o Sh. Prabhu Dayal Sharma R/o House No. 10 Gali Khilonia, Jammu. 
In the matter of:- Civil Original Suit for recovery of Rs. 97,529/- (Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand
Five Hundred Twenty Nine Only) along-with interet pendentilite and future and Costs. Value for the
Purpose Of Court fee and Jurisdiction In Rs. 1425/-
Summons for securing appearance of Non-Applicants/ Defendants through substituted
mode of Service. 

Whereas the above titled recovery suit of Rs. 97,529/- (Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Twenty Nine Only) which is pending adjudication in this Court, has been filed by the appli-
cant in this court for passing appropriate orders in accordance with Law. Wherein the defendants
were served through ordinary mode of service at their above given residential address repeatedly